

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Notification,

Srinagar, the ______ July, 2018

SRO-296 :- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 30 of the Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006 (34 of 2006), and in supersession of notification SRO-320 dated 31st July, 2017, the Government of Jammu and Kashmir hereby appoint Dr. Abdul Kabir Dar as Commissioner of Food Safety, J&K for the purposes of the Act.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Pawan Kotwal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Health & Medical Education Department

No: HD/Drugs/40/2013 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 2. All Financial Commissioners.
- Principal Secretary/Commissioner Secretary/ Secretary to Government______.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Director General, Health Services, Kashmir.
- 6. Director SKIMS, Srinagar.
- 7. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Principal, Government Dental College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 10. Project Director, J&K, AIDS Control Society, Srinagar.
- 11. Director Family Welfare, J&K, Srinagar.
- 12. Director, ISM, J&K, Srinagar.
- 13. Controller, Drug & Food Control Organization, J&K, Srinagar.
- 14. Mission Director, NHM, J&K, Srinagar.
- 15. Managing Director, J&K, Medical Supplies Corporation, Srinagar.
- General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for its publication in the extra-ordinary Gazette with the request to furnish 20 copies in the notification to this department for official use.

Dated: 3.07.2018

- Director Information, J&K Srinagar with the request to publish this notification in two leading dailies each at Jammu and Kashmir Division.
- 18. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (K) to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 19. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 20. Concerned.
- 21. SRO File/Stock file.

3/7/18

(K.S.Chib) KAS Additional Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department